DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

February 2022

Full Fare

EZPASS

EZPASS

2-Axle

3-Axle

4-Axle

5-Axle

6-Axle

Wide

Total Revenue

Cars Frequent Commuter Car1 Car2 Cars Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Special Load Non Rev Vehicles
2/1/2022 Tuesday 20,651 2,604 3,186 88 222 21 1,543 431 500 6,875 182 30 9 73 36,342
2/2/2022 Wednesday 21,395 2,631 3,210 112 265 21 1,591 458 495 6,874 187 32 9 74 37,280
2/3/2022 Thursday 22,971 2,570 3,129 112 250 64 1,569 439 521 6,777 176 47 13 42 38,638
2/4/2022 Friday 25,850 2,382 2,930 95 211 33 1,374 485 401 5,992 156 29 36 62 39,974
2/5/2022 Saturday 31,861 1,796 1,420 156 221 4 768 235 195 2,958 84 10 2 35 39,710
2/6/2022 Sunday 35,531 1,518 1,060 130 182 2 515 237 164 2,181 34 4 - 31 41,558
2/7/2022 Monday 21,444 2,450 3,015 112 198 7 1,397 410 441 6,134 116 30 14 56 35,768
2/8/2022 Tuesday 20,378 2,674 3,220 90 209 6 1,559 441 487 6,874 179 29 10 137 36,156
2/9/2022 Wednesday 21,185 2,683 3,218 108 233 11 1,613 449 522 6,710 165 23 7 79 36,927
2/10/2022 Thursday 23,788 2,662 3,124 105 239 12 1,583 465 537 6,892 174 35 9 80 39,625
2/11/2022 Friday 33,654 2,662 3,033 130 254 15 1,582 437 528 6,436 164 24 8 68 48,927
2/12/2022 Saturday 35,910 1,899 1,503 151 271 4 737 257 229 3,164 88 6 1 44 44,220
2/13/2022 Sunday 29,333 1,256 987 84 101 6 476 227 128 2,005 23 9 1 51 34,636
2/14/2022 Monday 24,544 2,491 3,014 89 186 5 1,295 388 466 5,865 109 28 10 68 38,490
2/15/2022 Tuesday 22,558 2,669 3,224 99 225 16 1,510 404 528 6,773 185 33 10 91 38,234
2/16/2022 Wednesday 23,131 2,714 3,233 128 214 13 1,628 469 527 6,673 164 19 15 74 38,928
2/17/2022 Thursday 30,034 2,691 3,163 154 307 10 1,690 485 546 6,789 166 32 23 56 46,090
2/18/2022 Friday 48,030 2,438 2,835 186 306 9 1,590 492 500 6,234 156 21 13 53 62,810
2/19/2022 Saturday 49,571 1,804 1,391 207 262 8 911 273 260 3,181 71 8 2 40 57,949
2/20/2022 Sunday 42,521 1,459 1,059 147 193 6 541 255 164 2,124 32 10 2 24 48,513
2/21/2022 Monday 40,128 2,251 2,469 127 215 2 1,405 463 411 5,774 108 16 7 38 53,376
2/22/2022 Tuesday 23,486 2,677 3,231 107 203 9 1,570 463 472 6,852 190 36 7 74 39,303
2/23/2022 Wednesday 24,448 2,739 3,214 124 213 9 1,597 458 528 6,805 175 33 13 93 40,356
2/24/2022 Thursday 28,631 2,686 3,251 130 276 14 1,742 530 546 6,696 193 26 8 99 44,729
2/25/2022 Friday 30,774 2,481 2,985 102 212 6 1,493 431 452 6,073 160 19 18 65 45,206
2/26/2022 Saturday 36,601 1,900 1,541 203 240 6 874 268 248 2,924 79 10 4 28 44,898
2/27/2022 Sunday 40,387 1,508 1,124 177 212 4 600 250 200 2,105 42 7 - 37 46,616
2/28/2022 Monday 24,944 2,642 3,077 123 238 7 1,591 421 483 6,295 145 20 15 86 40,001
3/1/2022 Tuesday - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3/2/2022 Wednesday - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
3/3/2022 Thursday - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
February 2022 TOTAL 833,739 64,937 71,846 3,576 6,358 330 36,344 11,021 11,479 151,035 3,703 626 266 1,758 1,195,260
February 2021 TOTAL 621,573 61,722 60,043 2,825 4,959 168 31,139 9,329 11,245 137,828 3,242 597 330 1,960 945,000
212,166 3,215 11,803 751 1,399 162 5,205 1,692 234 13,207 461 29 (64) (202) 250,260
34.1% 5.2% 19.7% 26.6%| 28.2% 96.4% 16.7% 18.1% 2.1% 9.6% 14.2% 4.9% -19.4%| -10.3% 26.5%




